PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION CENTER

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING AWARD
RESOLUTION NO. 11(03-23)

WHEREAS, the PICC-BAC advertised, through posting in the Phil-GEPS, PICC Website and in
the bulletin board of the BAC Secretariat, the Invitation to Bid for the Supply of Labor and
Materials for the Replacement of Pebble Washout at Loading Dock and Repair of
the Waterproofing Membrane of the Reflecting Pond at the Plenary and Reception
Halls, with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of EIGHT MILLION SEVEN
HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR PESOS AND
NINETY-THREE CENTAVOS (P8,745,564.93), VAT inclusive;

WHEREAS, In response to the said posting, two (2) bidders namely, JAN OWEN MARTIN
CONSTRUCTION CORP. (“JOMCC”) and NVSP CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT
("NVSP"), obtained and paid the bid documents and submitted applications for eligibility on
February 21, 2023. Their bid proposals were found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder ABC Total Amount of Bid Variance
Amount %
JomMcCC P7,434,006.22 #1,311,558.71 14.99
P8,745,564.93
NVSP P7,863,323.74 P882,241.19 10.09

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification by the Technical Working
Group (TWG) of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements, as well as the post-
qualification documents submitted by the first-ranked bidder JOMCC, its hid was found to be
responsive.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE,
as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend to the PICC General Manager the award to JOMCC
of the aforesaid requirement, as the bidder with the Lower Calculated and Responsive Bid
whose total offer of £7,434,006.22 is within the ABC.

RESOLVED at the PICC, this 8" day of March, 2023.

- i,
MELPIN A. GONZAGA
% Chairman
EL%%%AGL@"J& PERCIVAL M NGA
ce-Chairperson Mempber
4 ‘ l
MARIA SOCORRO S. AVILA ELl)ISON INAURELIO
Me En ser

Approved on:

RENAT %LLA

Gener anager



